
1 COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

2
In the Matter of:

3 Application Of Kentucky Power Company
For A General Adjustment Of Its Rates

4 For Electric Service; (2) An Order
Approving Its 2014 Environmental

5 Compliance Plan; (3) An Order
Approving Its Tariffs And Riders; And

6 (4) An Order Granting All Other
Required Approvals And Relief
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CONFIDENTIAL

)
))
) Case No.
) 2014-00396
)
)
)

Transcript of confidential testimony heard on

May 5,.2015, before David L. Armstrong, Chairman; James

W. Gardner, Vice-Chairman; and Daniel E. Logsdon, Jr.,

Commissioner, at the Kentucky Public Service

Commission, 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky

40602-0615.

JENNIFER R. JANES, RPR, CRR
McLendon-Kogut Reporting Service, LLC

310 West Liberty Street, Suite 200
Louisville, Kentucky 40202-3014

(502) 585-5634
jjanes@mclendon-kogut.com

www.mclendon-kogut.com
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APPEARANCES

FOR KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY:
Mr. Mark R. Overstreet
Stites & Harbison PLLC
421 West Main Street
P.O. Box 634
Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0634
(502) 223-3477
moverstreet@stites.com

and

Mr. Kenneth J. Gish, Jr.
Stites & Harbison PLLC
250 West Main Street, Suite 2300
Lexington, Kentucky 40507-1758
(859) 226-2300
kgish@stites.com

and

Mr. Matthew Satterwhite
Mr. Hector Garcia
American Electric Power
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215
(614) 716-3410
msatterwhite@aep.com
hgarcia1@aep.com

FOR KENTUCKY ATTORNEY GENERAL:
Mr. Lawrence W. Cook
Ms. Jennifer Black Hans
Ms. Angela M Goad
Ms. Stefanie Kingsley
Commonwealth of Kentucky
Office of the Attorney General
Office of Rate Intervention
1024 Capital Center Drive, Suite 200
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601
(502) 696-5300
larry.cook@ky.gov
jennifer.hans@ky.gov
angela.goad@ky.gov
stefanie.kingsley@ky gov

McLENDON-KOGUT REPORTING SERVICE, LLC (502) 585-5634
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APPEARANCES
(Continued)

FOR WALMART STORES EAST AND SAM'S EAST:
Mr. Derrick Price Williamson
Mr. Don C. A. Parker
Ms. Carrie M. Harris
Spilman Thomas & Battle
1100 Bent Creek Boulevard, Suite 101
Mechanicsburg, Pennsylvania 17050.
(717) 795-2740
dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com
dparker@spilmanlaw.com
charris@spilmanlaw.com

FOR KENTUCKY INDUSTRIAL UTILITY CUSTOMERS, INC.:
Mr. Michael L. Kurtz
Mr. Kurt J. Boehm
Ms. Jody Kyler Cohn
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
1510 URS Center
36 East Seventh Street
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
(513) 421-2255
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com
kboehm@bkllawfirm.com
jkylercohn@bkllawfirm.com

FOR KENTUCKY SCHOOL BOARDS ASSOCIATION:
Mr. Matthew R. Malone
Hurt, Deckard & May PLLC
The Equus Building
127 West Main Street
Lexington, Kentucky 40507
(859) 254-0000
mmalone@hdmfirm.com

FOR KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION:
Mr. Quang D. Nguyen
Mr. David Edward Spenard
Ms. Nancy J. Vinsel
211 Sower Boulevard
P.O. Box 615
Frankfort, Kentucky 40602
(502) 564-39404
QuangD.Nguyen@ky.gov
DavidE.Spenard@ky.gov
nancy.vinsel@ky.gov

McLENDON-KOGUT REPORTING SERVICE, LLC (502) 585-5634



REMAINDER OF TRANSCRIPT OF
CONFIDENTIAL SESSION OF

MAY 5, 2015 HEARING
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